

A. NEW DRIVE CUT REF CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL 2426 FOLLOW PARALLEL RAMP DETAIL, NOTE DETAIL 2446 FOR DETECTABLE WARNING

P. NEW 8' SIDEWALK, 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE, 1.5% PREFERRED CROSS SLOPE,

Q. EXISTING POWER POLE. NEW POWER POLES WILL BE AGAINST BACK OF CURB.

INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FT TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE CURB RAMP, REFERENCE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL 2441, NOTE

AB. REFUSE CONTAINER PICKUP POINT, COA STANDARD DETAIL 9'X5' SWANSON COLLECTION SITE WITH ENCLOSURE, 4EA 4" BOLLARDS AND PAIR OF 3' DOORS



LANDSCAPING, FENCING AND SIGNING WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS,

ALL PAVING SHALL BE SHALL BE ASPHALT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, REF. DETAIL THIS SHEET

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IDO SECTION 5-5 (G

PARKING:

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING: 87 X 1.5 = 130.5 SPACES SHARED PARKING: 143.5 / 1.3 = 110 SPACES 111 SPACES PROVIDED HC REQUIRED: 4 STANDARD, 1 VAN

1 EA. 6 SPACE BIKE RACK

GROSS LOT AREA = 55,278 SF BUILDINGS = 36,452 SF

NET LOT AREA = 18,826 SF REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA @ 15% = 2,824 SF ; 2,838 SF PROVIDED

UPC: 101405933541911310 LEGAL: LOT 1-A, BLOCK 2, CITY REALTY ADDITION NUMBER 1 ZONING: MX-M



ZONE ATLAS PAGE: H14 1'-2" 1 1



MOTORCYCLE SIGN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

No	Revision Item			Date
		scorra	NDERSON	
	a	& associates	architects	
			4419/4th St. nw stc. B albuquerque, nm 87107 scou@scaarchiteets.com	
			505.401.7575	_
PH	OENIX APARTI	MENT BUILDI	NG	
28	18 4TH ST NW			
AL	BUQUERQUE,	NM 87107		
1000000000	29 <u>-</u> 2-			
DRAWING	; TILE		ΔΝΙ	
		SHEP	_AN	
CEAL		05510450		
ser /	TE OF NEW MEY	DESIGNED	PROJECT NO	
15	Kant Ko	DRAWN	SCALE	
	NDERSON			
	No. 4341	CHECKED	DRAWING NO	
\mathbb{N}	3/25/2021	REVIEWED		
N.S.	GISTER DCHILL			
	CRED AND	DATE 3/25/2021		

PMENT PLAN SIGNOFF APPROVAL:	
barger	Jul 23, 202
	Date
arter	Jul 23, 2021
12:25 MBT) nent	Date
od	Jul 26, 2021
Department	Date
	Jul 22, 2021
	Date
l Health ET	Date
ment	Date
	Jul 22, 2021
021 15:12 MDT)	Date
olitan Flood Control Authority	Date
un in sector of 1. (Send and sector in a statute of parallel discontinues and of the sector of the s	Jul 26, 2021
lanning Department	Date
Health, if necessary	



KEYED NOTES

A. NEW DRIVE CUT REF CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL 2426

B. 10 SPACE BIKE RACK, REF DETAIL THIS SHEET

MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGN REF DETAIL THIS SHEET D. H.C. PARKING SIGN, REF DETAIL ON THIS SHEET

NEW FIRE HYDRANT

IRRIGATION BOX G. NEW 6' SIDEWALK, 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE, 1.5% PREFERRED CROSS SLOPE,

REFERENCE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL 2430

H. FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION

HC PARKING SYMBOL

J. 8' CMU WALL K. 6' ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

HEADER CURB, REF DETAIL THIS SHEET

M. EXISTING PROPERTY LINE N. DO NOT ENTER SIGN, REF DETAIL THIS SHEET

O. VEHICULAR GATE

NEW 8' SIDEWALK, 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE, 1.5% PREFERRED CROSS SLOPE, REFERENCE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL 2430 Q. EXISTING POWER POLE. NEW POWER POLES WILL BE AGAINST BACK OF CURB. R. "EMERGENCY VEHICLE ONLY" SIGN

S. KNOX BOX CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE. LANDSCAPING, FENCING AND SIGNING WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FT TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE CURB RAMP, REFERENCE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD DETAIL 2445

RED PAINT WITH "FIRE LANE" NOTATION. W. REMOVE EXISTING DRIVE ENTRANCE.

X. NEW SIDEWALK EASEMENT.

Y. SEWER EASEMENT VACATED UNDER SEPARATE DRB ACTION Z. "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN MOUNTED TO INSIDE OF GATE

AA. PLANTING BED.

AB. REFUSE CONTAINER PICKUP POINT, COA STANDARD DETAIL 9'X5' SWANSON COLLECTION SITE WITH ENCLOSURE, 4EA 4" BOLLARDS AND PAIR OF 3' DOORS



LANDSCAPING, FENCING AND SIGNING WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, REES AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE.

ALL PAVING SHALL BE SHALL BE ASPHALT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, REF. DETAIL THIS SHEET

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IDO SECTION 5-5 (G)

ALL OUTDOOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE LED. FIXTURES 70 WATTS OR GREATER SHALL BE SHIELDED USING FULL CUTOFF LIGHT

BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNS SHALL BE EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED AND SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 2 FEET ABOVE THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE BUILDING.

PARKING:

OFFICE: 3,806SF X 0.0035 = 13 SPACES MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING: 87 X 1.5 = 130.5 SPACES SHARED PARKING: 143.5 / 1.3 = 110 SPACES 111 SPACES PROVIDED HC REQUIRED: 4 STANDARD, 1 VAN 4 MOTORCYCLE REQUIRED 1 EA. 6 SPACE BIKE RACK

GROSS LOT AREA = 55,278 SF BUILDINGS = 36,452 SF

NET LOT AREA = 18.826 SF REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA @ 15% = 2,824 SF ; 2,838 SF PROVIDED

UPC: 101405933541911310 LEGAL: LOT 1-A, BLOCK 2, CITY REALTY ADDITION NUMBER 1 ZONING: MX-M ZONE ATLAS PAGE: H14





PAVING SECTION

SCALE: NTS

This plan is consistent with the specific Site Development Plan approved by the Environmental Planning Commission (EPC), dated _____ and the Findings and Conditions in the Official Notification of Decision are satisfied.

Is and Infrastructure List required () Yes () No If Yes, then a set of approved DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction within Public Right-of-Way or for construction of

DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SIGNOFF APPROVAL:

Insportation Division	Date
nent	Date
Department	Date
	Date
l Health	Date
egos Herman Gallegos	03-30-21
egos Her <i>man Gallegos</i> ement	03-30-21 Date
egos Herman Gallegos ement	03-30-21 Date Date
ement	03-30-21 Date Date Date
ement Politan Flood Control Authority Ianning Department	03-30-21 Date Date Date Date



MOTORCYCLE SIGN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" Revision Item Date SCOTT C. ANDERSON & associates architects 4419 4th St nw ste B albuquerque, nm 87107 scott@scaarchitects.com 505.401.757 PHOENIX APARTMENT BUILDING 2818 4TH ST NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107 DRAWING TITLE SITE PLAN PROJECT NO DESIGNED SCALE DRAWN NDERSON CHECKED No. 4341

6" COMPACTED SUB-GRADE

REVIEWED

3/25/2021

ERED A

A-100 date 3/25/2021



SCALE: NTS



GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- 2. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH LATEST VERSIONS OF THE IBC, AND NFPA.
- 3. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS, TOWEL RACKS AND SHELVES.
- 4. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED BY FHA AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CABINETS AND UNIT FINISHES.
- 5. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SATISFACTORY AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. DEFICIENT WORK AND OR MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED IN A TIMELY FASHION AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER
- 6. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 5/8" TYPE "X" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 7. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE USED IN RESTROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS, (I.E. BEHIND ELECTRIC WATER COOLERS).
- 8. SIGNAGE FOR INDIVIDUAL AREAS AND ROOMS TO BE PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
- 9. FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET REFERENCE DETAIL ON SHEET A502.
- 10. REFERENCE SHEET A410 FOR FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- 11. CONTRACTOR (HARDWARE SUPPLIER) SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW CONDITIONS AND DETAILS AT EACH OPENING AND FURNISH COMPLETE ITEMS OF HARD-WARE W/ APPROPIATE FASTENERS AND OTHER ACCESSORY ITEMS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE INDICATED, WHETHER OR NOT THE ACCESSORY ITEMS ARE CONTRACTOR TO MEET W/ OWNER TO COORDINATE ALL KEYING OF LOCKS.
- 12. PROVIDE SILENCERS ON ALL DOORS. ALL FINISHES ARE US26D OR TO MATCH SAME, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 13. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP W/ ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. THEY SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 48" A.F.F..
- 14. THE MAXIMUM FORCE, EXPRESSED IN POUNDS-FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: EXTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 8.5 LBF INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5.0 LBF
- 15. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND SWEEP.
- 16. HARDWARE TO BE COORDINATED AND APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, FINISH IS BRUSHED CHROME, ALL LOCKS TO BE ON MASTERKEY SYSTEM, AND ALL HARDWARE TO BE SCHLAGE D-SERIES OR EQUAL.
- 17. REFERENCE ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR TOILET FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, THEIR MOUNTING LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- 18. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE 2A:10BC SURFACE MOUNTED TYPE ABC.

No	Revision Item			Date
		SCOTT C. A & associates	ATC hitects 4419 4th St nw ste B abuquerque, nm 87107 scott@scaarchitects.com 505.401.7575	
PH	IOENIX APARTI	MENT BUILDI	NG	
28	18 4TH ST NW			
AL	BUQUERQUE,	NM 87107		
DRAWING	G TITLE			
	F	IRST FLOC	OR PLAN	
SEAL	TE OF NEW MEL	DESIGNED	PROJECT NO	
	SCOTT C.	DRAWN	SCALE	
	P No. 4341	CHECKED	DRAWING NO	
	10/2/2020	REVIEWED	A-	101
	STERED ARCH	date 10/2/2020		



NΝ ST 4TH

FLOOR PLAN LEVELS 2, 3 AND 4

LA POBLANA RD NW



GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- 2. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH LATEST VERSIONS OF THE IBC, AND NFPA.
- 3. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS, TOWEL RACKS AND SHELVES.
- 4. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED BY FHA AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CABINETS AND UNIT FINISHES.
- 5. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SATISFACTORY AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. DEFICIENT WORK AND OR MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED IN A TIMELY FASHION AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER
- 6. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 5/8" TYPE "X" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 7. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE USED IN RESTROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS, (I.E. BEHIND ELECTRIC WATER COOLERS).
- 8. SIGNAGE FOR INDIVIDUAL AREAS AND ROOMS TO BE PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
- 9. FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET REFERENCE DETAIL ON SHEET A502.
- 10. REFERENCE SHEET A410 FOR FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- 11. CONTRACTOR (HARDWARE SUPPLIER) SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW CONDITIONS AND DETAILS AT EACH OPENING AND FURNISH COMPLETE ITEMS OF HARD-WARE W/ APPROPIATE FASTENERS AND OTHER ACCESSORY ITEMS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE INDICATED, WHETHER OR NOT THE ACCESSORY ITEMS ARE CONTRACTOR TO MEET W/ OWNER TO COORDINATE ALL KEYING OF LOCKS.
- 12. PROVIDE SILENCERS ON ALL DOORS. ALL FINISHES ARE US26D OR TO MATCH SAME, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 13. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP W/ ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. THEY SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 48" A.F.F..
- 14. THE MAXIMUM FORCE, EXPRESSED IN POUNDS-FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: EXTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 8.5 LBF INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5.0 LBF
- 15. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND SWEEP.
- 16. HARDWARE TO BE COORDINATED AND APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, FINISH IS BRUSHED CHROME, ALL LOCKS TO BE ON MASTERKEY SYSTEM, AND ALL HARDWARE TO BE SCHLAGE D-SERIES OR EQUAL.
- 17. REFERENCE ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR TOILET FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, THEIR MOUNTING LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- 18. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE 2A:10BC SURFACE MOUNTED TYPE ABC.

No Revision Item			Date					
	SCOTT C. A & associates	Architects 4419 4th St nw ste B albuquerque, nm 87107 scott@scaarchitects.com 505.401.7575						
PHOENIX APARTI	MENT BUILDI	NG						
2818 4TH ST NW								
ALBUQUERQUE,	NM 87107							
DRAWING TITLE								
Drawing IIILE								
	2ND FLOO	R PLAN						
SEAL OF NEW MEL	2ND FLOO	R PLAN						
SEAL OF NEW MEANS	2ND FLOO DESIGNED DRAWN	R PLAN PROJECT NO SCALE						
SEAL SEAL SCOTTEC. SCOTTEC. SCOTTEC. SCOTTEC.	2ND FLOO DESIGNED DRAWN CHECKED	R PLAN PROJECT NO SCALE DRAWING NO						
SEAL SEAL SCOTFC. SCOT	2ND FLOO DESIGNED DRAWN CHECKED REVIEWED	R PLAN PROJECT NO SCALE DRAWING NO	02					





NΝ ST 4TH

FLOOR PLAN LEVELS 2, 3 AND 4

LA POBLANA RD NW



GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- 2. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH LATEST VERSIONS OF THE IBC, AND NFPA.
- 3. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS, TOWEL RACKS AND SHELVES.
- 4. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED BY FHA AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CABINETS AND UNIT FINISHES.
- 5. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SATISFACTORY AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. DEFICIENT WORK AND OR MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED IN A TIMELY FASHION AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER
- 6. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 5/8" TYPE "X" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 7. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE USED IN RESTROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS, (I.E. BEHIND ELECTRIC WATER COOLERS).
- 8. SIGNAGE FOR INDIVIDUAL AREAS AND ROOMS TO BE PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
- 9. FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET REFERENCE DETAIL ON SHEET A502.
- 10. REFERENCE SHEET A410 FOR FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- 11. CONTRACTOR (HARDWARE SUPPLIER) SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW CONDITIONS AND DETAILS AT EACH OPENING AND FURNISH COMPLETE ITEMS OF HARD-WARE W/ APPROPIATE FASTENERS AND OTHER ACCESSORY ITEMS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE INDICATED, WHETHER OR NOT THE ACCESSORY ITEMS ARE CONTRACTOR TO MEET W/ OWNER TO COORDINATE ALL KEYING OF LOCKS.
- 12. PROVIDE SILENCERS ON ALL DOORS. ALL FINISHES ARE US26D OR TO MATCH SAME, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- 13. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP W/ ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. THEY SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 48" A.F.F..
- 14. THE MAXIMUM FORCE, EXPRESSED IN POUNDS-FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: EXTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 8.5 LBF INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5.0 LBF
- 15. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND SWEEP.
- 16. HARDWARE TO BE COORDINATED AND APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, FINISH IS BRUSHED CHROME, ALL LOCKS TO BE ON MASTERKEY SYSTEM, AND ALL HARDWARE TO BE SCHLAGE D-SERIES OR EQUAL.
- 17. REFERENCE ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR TOILET FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, THEIR MOUNTING LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- 18. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE 2A:10BC SURFACE MOUNTED TYPE ABC.

No Revision Item			Date
	SCOTT C. A & associates	ATC hitects 4419 4th St nw ste B abuquerque, nm 87107 scott@scaarchitects.com 505.401.7575	
PHOENIX APARTI	MENT BUILDI	NG	
2818 4TH ST NW			
ALBUQUERQUE,	NM 87107		
drawing title	EVEL 3 & I. FLOOR	LEVEL 4 PLAN	
SEAL OF NEW MEL	DESIGNED	PROJECT NO	
STR SCOTT	DRAWN	SCALE	
No. 4341	CHECKED	DRAWING NO	
10/2/2020	REVIEWED	A-1	U 3
STERED ARCH	DATE 10/2/2020		







282'-8"

ROOF PLAN



SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

ROOF VENT CALCULATION:

34,996 SF / 300 = 117 SF OF ROOF VENTILATION

PHOENIX APARTMENT BUILDING

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVIEWED

date 6/1/2020

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

Revision Item

2818 4TH ST NW

DERSON

No. 4341

6/1/2020

ERED ARC

DRAWING TITLE

9. ALL ROOFING SHALL MEET FM I-75 FOR WIND UPLIFT.

10. SEE SHEET A-502 FOR TYPICAL ROOF PLUMBING VENT FLASHING.

11. SEE SHEET A-502 FOR TYPICAL VENT DETAILING AND FLASHING.

- 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND ALL VENT-THRU-ROOF PIPES TO 12" MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED ROOFING SYSTEM.
- 2. ALL LOCATIONS OF ITEMS SHOWN ON ROOF PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE.
- 3. BUR ROOF COVERING SHALL HAVE SOLAR REFLECTANCE VALUE OF 0.65 OR
- GREATER.
- PIPES 1-1/2" AND SMALLER SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT 8'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM AND PIPES 2" AND LARGER SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT 10'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM.
- 5. ALL CRICKETS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/2" PER 1'-0" AS MEASURED FROM LEVEL FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE
- 6. ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 8" OR MORE ABOVE THE FINISHED ROOF AS REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING SYSTEM.MAINTAIN UNIFORM

SIDE AND STAGGERED END LAPS. BOND AND SEAL LAPS, LEAVING NO VOIDS.

7. BASE FLASHING: INSTALL BASE-SHEET BACKER AND MODIFIED BITUMINOUS

8. THE ROOFING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FASTENERS AS REQUIRED FOR

BY THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER AND AS REQUIRED FOR THE WARRANTY.

BASE FLASHINGS FROM DAMAGE AND WEAR DURING REMAINDER OF

MEMBRANE BASE FLASHING AND SECURE TO SUBSTRATE. PROTECT ROOFING AND

CORROSIVE AGENTS ADDED TO TREATED WOOD NAILERS AND AS RECOMMENDED

SCOTT C. ANDERSON & associates architects

ROOF PLAN

4419 4th St nw ste B albuquerque, nm 87107 scott@scaarchitects.com 505.401.7575

PROJECT NO

DRAWING NO

A-105

SCALE

Date



+





ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE -

- \

FOR PLANT MATERIALS

RIDGE -

5'-0"X1'-3"X1'-4" CORTEN PLANTER

TYPICAL OF 19, REF THIS SHEET

8'-6"

21'-1"

TRASH CHUTE VENT

HEAT PUMP TYPICAL -

RIDGE

— MIN 30" ABOVE ROOF

— VENT ELEVATOR SHAFT

100'-0"

A301

STAIRWELL / ROOF ACCESS

PENTHOUSE -

_____42" RAILING —

GENERAL NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND ALL VENT-THRU-ROOF PIPES TO 12" MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED ROOFING SYSTEM.
- 2. ALL LOCATIONS OF ITEMS SHOWN ON ROOF PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE.
- 3. BUR ROOF COVERING SHALL HAVE SOLAR REFLECTANCE VALUE OF 0.65 OR GREATER.
- PIPES 1-1/2" AND SMALLER SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT 8'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM AND PIPES 2" AND LARGER SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT 10'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM.
- 5. ALL CRICKETS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/2" PER 1'-0" AS MEASURED FROM LEVEL FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE
- 6. ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 8" OR MORE ABOVE THE FINISHED ROOF AS REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING SYSTEM.MAINTAIN UNIFORM SIDE AND STAGGERED END LAPS. BOND AND SEAL LAPS, LEAVING NO VOIDS.
- BASE FLASHING: INSTALL BASE-SHEET BACKER AND MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE BASE FLASHING AND SECURE TO SUBSTRATE. PROTECT ROOFING AND BASE FLASHINGS FROM DAMAGE AND WEAR DURING REMAINDER OF CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.
- 8. THE ROOFING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FASTENERS AS REQUIRED FOR CORROSIVE AGENTS ADDED TO TREATED WOOD NAILERS AND AS RECOMMENDED BY THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER AND AS REQUIRED FOR THE WARRANTY.
- 9. ALL ROOFING SHALL MEET FM I-75 FOR WIND UPLIFT.
- 10. SEE SHEET A-502 FOR TYPICAL ROOF PLUMBING VENT FLASHING.
- 11. SEE SHEET A-502 FOR TYPICAL VENT DETAILING AND FLASHING.

RNAMENTAL GRASSES	

BLB	BLAZE LITTLE BLUETEM	SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM BLUZE	1 GAL	20
SG	SWITCH GRASS	PANICUM VIRGATUM SHENANDOAH	1 GAL	20
BAG	BLUE AVENA GRASS	HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS	1 GAL	20
FRG	FEATHER REED GRASS	CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA KARL FOERSTER	1 GAL	20

ROOF VENT CALCULATION:

34,996 SF / 300 = 117 SF OF ROOF VENTILATION

No	Revision Item			Date
		SCOTT C. A & associates	Architects 4419 4th St nw ste B abuquerque, nm 87107 scott@scaarchitects.com 505.401.7575	
PH	OENIX APARTI	MENT BUILDI	NG	
281	8 4TH ST NW			
	BUQUERQUE, I	NM 87107		
DRAWING	TITLE			
		ROOF P	LAN	
SEAL	TE OF NEW MEL	DESIGNED	PROJECT NO	
	SCOTT C.	DRAWN	SCALE	
	NDERSON	CHECKED		
Pr	y 12/2/2020	REVIEWED	A- 1	δU
	STERED ARCH	date 12/2/2020		







NSION JOINT TYP. —												
	19'-11"	9'-7"	<u>k</u>		1	30'-6"					1 ⁻	1'-1"
RAY STUCCO TYPICAL		1		— WAR	M DARK GRA	Y STUCCO	LIG	HT GRAY ST	UCCO TYP	PICAL		
												F
31'-1"	17'-8"		44'-1"	30'-11	"		32'-0"		2	1'-7"	, 11'-11"	11
	1 1			1		3'-0"		4'-C	۹)" 	^		1



SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"







THE BUILDING CODE MANDATES A MIN. 4'-0" CLEAR REFUGE SPACE ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ELEVATOR CAB WHEN IT IS LOCATED AT ITS HIGHEST POINT. TO ACCOMPLISH THIS LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENT IT IS NECESSARY TO PROJECT THE TOP OF THE SHAFT ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ROOF.

VENTS ARE REQUIRED BY THE IBC AT THE TOP OF THE REFUSE CHUTE SHAFT AND THE ELEVATOR SHAFT. THE PARAPET HAS BEEN EXTENDED ABOVE THE ROOFS OF THESE SHAFTS TO CONCEAL THE VENTS FROM VIEW.

THE IBC REQUIRES ACCESS TO THE ROOF VIA STAIRWELL OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED LADDER. STAIRWELLS ENCLOSURES EXTEND ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ROOF DECK TO PROVIDE ACCESS AND EMERGENCY EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES AND FOR ACCESS TO THE ROOFTOP DECK NEEDED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE OUTDOOR SPACE REQUIREMENT MANDATED BY THE IDO.

INSET WINDOWS 2" FROM EXT. WALL.









WEST FACADE

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"



SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"



0' 8' 16' 32' 48'





GROUND FLOOR STREET FACING FACADE (4TH ST) = 1,348 SF GLAZING PROVIDED @ WEST FACADE = 566 SF

BUILDING ARTICULATION:

1.a) INSET ALL WINDOWS 2" FROM WALL PLANE

1.b) WINDOWS PROVIDED ON UPPER FLOORS @ ALL FACADES

1.c) PRIMARY PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCES ON ALL FACADES FACING THE STREET 1.d) PORTALS AND TRELLISES PROVIDED AT ALL FACADES

GLAZING CALCULATIONS:

FRONT FACADE AREA = 1,345 SF FRONT GLAZING AREA = 586 SF

	- ROOF	ACCE	ESS STAIR												- ROOF ACCESS
						PF	ROJECTING F	EATURE							
"	/			STUCCO TYPICAL			163'-0"							e	32'-10"
:				— WARM GRAY S	DARK TUCCO			GRAY STUC	BRONZE CC	DLOR RAILING					
						/									
STU															
			OPEN								ARM DARK G	RAY STUCCO	; ≠		
JLTI R "	URED	4'-10'	WEATHERED TUBE STEEL AWNING 24'-6"							165'-9"					

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

THE BUILDING CODE MANDATES A MIN. 4'-0" CLEAR REFUGE SPACE ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ELEVATOR CAB WHEN IT IS LOCATED AT ITS HIGHEST POINT. TO ACCOMPLISH THIS LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENT IT IS NECESSARY TO PROJECT THE TOP OF THE SHAFT ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ROOF.

VENTS ARE REQUIRED BY THE IBC AT THE TOP OF THE REFUSE CHUTE SHAFT AND THE ELEVATOR SHAFT. THE PARAPET HAS BEEN EXTENDED ABOVE THE ROOFS OF THESE SHAFTS TO CONCEAL THE VENTS FROM VIEW.

THE IBC REQUIRES ACCESS TO THE ROOF VIA STAIRWELL OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED LADDER. STAIRWELLS ENCLOSURES EXTEND ABOVE THE TOP OF THE ROOF DECK TO PROVIDE ACCESS AND EMERGENCY EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES AND FOR ACCESS TO THE ROOFTOP DECK NEEDED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE OUTDOOR SPACE REQUIREMENT MANDATED BY THE IDO.

INSET WINDOWS 2" FROM EXT. WALL.



SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"







GENERAL NOTES:

- A. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS WITH MECHANICAL PLANS.
- B. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF HVAC EQUIPMENT, T'STATS, CONTROLS, ETC. WITH MECHANICAL PLANS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. PROVIDE CONDUIT REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL CONTROLS. ALL CONTROLS WIRING AND TERMINATION OF CONTROLS SHALL BE BY MECHANICAL.

ELECTRICAL KEYED NOTES: O

1. METER BANK, REFER TO POWER RISER DIAGRAM.

- 2. OCCUPANCY SENSOR WALL SWITCH, LITHONIA WSD PDT WH (WHITE). ADJUST FOR 5 MINUTE INTERVAL.
- 3. EMERGENCY TWIN-EYE LIGHTING UNIT. CONNECT TO UNSWITCHED 120V LIGHTING CIRCUIT SERVING THIS SPACE.
- 4. COMBINATION EXIT SIGN / EMERGENCY TWIN-EYE UNIT WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. CONNECT TO UNSWITCHED 120V LIGHTING CIRCUIT SERVING THIS SPACE.
- 5. LOCATE RECEPTACLE IN ELEVATOR PIT. SUMP PUMP SHALL BE PLUGGED INTO THIS RECEPTACLE, COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
- 6. ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ENCLOSED SWITCH. 100A, 240V, 3P+SN, FUSIBLE, NEMA 1, FERRAZ #ES1T20R1GN2B OR EQUAL. FUSE PER ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. MAKE ALL FINAL POWER CONNECTIONS REQUIRED FOR A FULLY OPERATIONAL ELEVATOR SYSTEM.
- 7. DEDICATED 20A-1P DISCONNECT FOR ELEVATOR LIGHTING. MAKE ALL FINAL POWER CONNECTIONS TO ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED FOR A FULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEM.
- 8. EXTEND 120V INTERLOCK WIRING TO ELEVATOR CONTROL CABINET.
- 9. PROVIDE MARINE-STYLE LIGHT (WITH A19, 9.5W L.E.D. BULB), GFCI RECEPTACLE, AND SWITCH FOR ELEVATOR PIT.
- 10. EXTERIOR EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT (EXEM), CONNECT TO NEAREST UNSWITCHED 120V LIGHTING CIRCUIT.
- 11. OCCUPANCY SENSOR FOR CONTROL OF ALL CORRIDOR LIGHTING FIXTURES. SET SENSOR "ON" TIME FOR 15 MINUTES
- 12. NUMBER ADJACENT TO RECEPTACLE INDICATES CIRCUIT NUMBER. EXTEND 3 #12 TO CIRCUIT INDICATED IN PANEL "H".
- 13. EXTEND TO CIRCUIT INDICATED THROUGH PHOTOCELL / TIMECLOCK CONTROLS, REFER TO LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAM. USE #10 CONDUCTORS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE CIRCUIT.
- 14. 200A FEEDER. 3 #3/0 CU AND 1 #3/0 CU E.GR. (PER THYSSENKRUPP) IN 2.5" CONDUIT.
- 15. PROVIDE 120V CONTROL POWER TO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS (FSD) PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. FSD'S FURNISHED BY MECHANICAL DIVISION.
- 16. ELEVATOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED IN THE ELEVATOR SHAFT/PIT AREA. PROVIDE ALL ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS AS OUTLINED IN THE THYSSEN-KRUPP ELEVATOR CONTRACT DATA.
- 17. DISCONNECT FOR TRASH COMPACTOR EQUIPMENT. IN ADDITION TO THE 3-PHASE MOTOR CIRCUIT SHOWN (4 #10), PROVIDE A 120V CONTROL CONNECTION (3 #12) TO THE NEAREST UNSWITCHED 120V RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT. MAKE ALL POWER AND CONTROL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS FOR A FULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEM.
- 18. NO ADDITIONAL WORK TO BE DONE IN RETAIL SPACE (LIGHTING AND POWER TO BE INSTALLED IN FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS).
- 19. PANEL DEDICATED TO THIS SPACE.
- 20. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATION AND HEIGHT OF BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES.

ELECTRICAL SHEET INDEX

- . E-001 SYMBOL LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES 2. E-002 RISER DIAGRAM
- E-003 PANEL SCHEDULES 4. E-004 PANEL SCHEDULES
- 5. ES-100 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN 6. E-100 FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING & POWER PLANS
- E-200 2ND, 3RD & 4TH FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS 8. E-300 2ND, 3RD & 4TH FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS
- 9.E-4002ND, 3RD & 4TH FLOOR MEP PLANS10.E-500ELECTRICAL ROOF PLAN 11. EU-100 UNIT ELECTRICAL PLANS





PROJECT NO

DRAWING NO

E-100

SCALE





ANY CONTRACTOR RELYING ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL DO SO ONLY IN CONCERT WITH CURRENT CODE CONSIDERATION, FIELD INVESTIGATION/VERIFICATION AND UTILITY COORDINATION IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A

COMPREHENSIVE INSTALLATION.



P1



DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN

Location

LOTS 1-A, 6, 7, 8, 9, AND 10, BLOCK 2, CITY REALTY COMPANY'S ADDITION NO. 1: TOGETHER WITH LOTS 4, 5, AND 6, BLOCK 9, OF THE MANDELL ADDITION NO. 2. CONTAINING 1.2690 ACRE. See attached portion of Vicinity Map H-14-Z for exact location.

Purpose

The purpose of this drainage report is to present a grading and drainage solution for the proposed commercial buildings. We are requesting site plan for building permit approval as well as building permit approval.

Existing Site/Drainage Conditions

This site contained of existing buildings, concrete pads, asphalt and some gravel. All the existing structures and asphalt and concrete pads have been removed. The site is fairly flat. Most of the site was drainig into adjacents streets. No offiste runoff impacts this site.

Proposed Conditions and On-Site Drainage Management Plan

This site is located within zone 2 and in the north valley. We are propsing a building with ground level and underground parking structure. This site will pond most of water and discharege at a control rate. According to grading plan file #G14-D086, the north valley rate of discharge is 2.75 CFS per acre. This site contains 1.2690 acre (55,277.64 sf). Therefore our rate of discharge will be at 3.49 CFS (1.2690 * 2.75). The site was analzed under Basins A and B. The runoff from Basin A is detained in the parking lot and drained at a controlled discharge rate of 0.47 cfs via a 4" pipe to the back of sidewalk culvert to La Poblana Rd. Basin B is discharge at a detained rate of 1.86 cfs and drain out via 2-8" pipe to a sidewalk culvert to 4th St. The total detainee discharge rate is 2.33 cfs which is well below the allowable discharge of 3.49 cfs and less than current discharge under the existing conditions.

POND VOLUME REQUIRED FOR FIRST FLUSH <u>BASIN A</u>

0.34 INCHES x IMPERVIOUS AREA = $(0.34/12 \times 33,961.48) = 962.24$ CF THIS VOLUME IS PART OF THE PONDING PROVIDED.

BASIN B 0.34 INCHES x IMPERVIOUS AREA = $(0.34/12 \times 18,561.82) = 525.92$ CF THIS VOLUME IS PART OF THE PONDING PROVIDED.

FIRST FLUSH PONDING VOLUME PROVIDED

POND A-1: AREA @ TOP = 464.46, BOTTOM =0, DEPTH=1.50' POND VOLUME = (464.46+0)/2*1.50' = 348.35 CF

POND A-2: AREA @ TOP = 519.00, BOTTOM =0, DEPTH=2.50'

POND VOLUME = (519.00+0)/2*2.50' = 648.75 CF

POND A-1 + POND A-2 = 348.35 + 648.75 = 997.10 CF > 962.24 CF

POND B: AREA @ TOP = 211.52, BOTTOM = 211.52, DEPTH=2.75' POND VOLUME = (211.52+211.52)/2*2.75' = 581.68 CF > 525.92 CF

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY (SO-19")

1. Build sidewalk culvert per COA STD DWG 2236.

2. Contact Storm Drain Maintenance at (505) 857-8033 to schedule a meeting prior to forming.

3. An excavation permit will be required before beginning any work within City Right-Of-Way.

4. All work on this project shall be performed in accordance with applicable federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations concerning construction safety and health.

5. Two working days prior to any excavation, the contractor must contact **New Mexico One Call, dial "811"** [or (505) 260-1990] for the location of existing utilities.

6. Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verify the locations of all obstructions. Should a conflict exist, the contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can be resolved with a minimum amount of delay.

7. Backfill compaction shall be according to traffic/street use.

8. Maintenance of the facility shall be the responsibility of the owner of the property being served.

9. Work on arterial streets may be required on a 24-hour basis.

10. Contractor must contact Storm Drain Maintenance at (505) 857-8033 to schedule a construction inspection. For excavating and barricading inspections, contact Construction at (505) 924-3416.

APPROVALS	NAME	DATE
INSPECTOR		







DISTRICT * \$\$@USER\$NAME@\$\$ NAME: Documents/Opei DISTRICT *: USER NAME: PATH & FILEI

IN NO CASE SHALL SIDEWALK PROFILES EXCEED 5.0%. EXCEPT SIDEWALK PROFILES CAN MATCH ROADWAY GRADE IF ROADWAY GRADE IS GREATER THAN 5.0% RAMPS FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE REQUIRED TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE SIDEWALK CRITERIA.

CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG ALL GRADE BREAKS WITHIN THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE (PAR), 1/4" DEEP VISUAL JOINTS SHALL BE USED AT THE TOPS OF CONCRETE FLARES ADJACENT TO WALKABLE SURFACES.

DRIVEWAY TYPES FROM MOST PREFERRED TO LEAST PREFERRED ARE AS FOLLOWS: PERPENDICULAR, TIERED PERPENDICULAR, TIERED PERPENDICULAR, OFFSET & PARALLEL,

(1) TO BE USED WHEN THE DRIVEWAY PAR IS LEVEL WITH OR ABOVE THE TOP OF CURB. RESULTING IN A CONTINUOUS PAR PROFILE.

(2) TO BE USED WHEN THE DRIVEWAY PAR IS BELOW THE ROADWAY CURB HEIGHT. THIS DRIVEWAY TYPE CAN BE USED FOR BOTH PAVED (AS SHOWN) AND GRASS BOULEVARDS.

(3) SHOULD BE USED FOR NEGATIVE SLOPED DRIVEWAYS. DW CURB TYPE 2 CURB SHOULD BE USED TO RAISE PAR ABOVE GUTTER AND REDUCE "ROLLER COASTER" EFFECT. 4" HIGH ROADWAY CURB SHOULD BE USED TO REDUCE "ROLLER COASTER" EFFECT ESPECIALLY WHEN MULTIPLE DRIVEWAYS ARE PRESENT.

(4) TOP OF CURB SHALL MATCH PROPOSED ADJACENT WALK GRADE.

(5) 8% MAX. PREFERRED, 10% MAX. FOR COMMERCIAL AND 12% MAX. FOR

RESIDENTIAL. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

(6) 8% MAX, PREFERRED, SEE SHEET 2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

(7) 1:3 MIN. 1:5 PREFERRED FOR DRIVEWAY RETROFIT PROJECTS.

1:10 PREFERRED FOR SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROJECTS.

(8) 5.0' MIN. PAR WIDTH IS THE STANDARD THROUGH DRIVEWAYS, IF FEASIBLE WIDEN DRIVEWAY PAR WIDTH TO MATCH APPROACHING SIDEWALK PAR WIDTHS. IN VERTICALLY CONSTRAINED AREAS PAR WIDTHS CAN INCREMENTALLY BE REDUCED TO 4.5' OR 4'MIN AFTER ALL OTHER OPTIONS HAVE BEEN APPLIED.

(9) THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE, MAY NOT EXCEED 0.02 FT./FT. AS CONSTRUCTED.

O SIDEWALK OFFSET TO BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO HALF THE APPROACHING SIDEWALK WIDTH.

(1) VALLEY GUTTER APRON TO BE POURED INTEGRAL WITH THE CURB AND GUTTER. SEE SHEET 2 FOR MORE INFORMATION. (12) SEE SHEET 2 FOR CURB TYPE INFORMATION.

LEGEND

Ē INDICATES DRIVEWAY RAMP - SLOPE SHALL BE GREATER THAN 2.0% AND LESS THAN 5.0% IN THE DIRECTION SHOWN AND CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0%

CURB HEIGHT (INCHES) X"

DRIVEWAY AND SIDEWALK DETAILS

STANDARD PLAN 5-297.254 1 OF 4



STANDARD PLAN 5-297.254 2 OF 4



TED/REVISED:

207

3 OF 4



STANDARD PLAN 5-297.254 4 OF 4



EXISTING 6" PVC -		
PT. HYDRANT & ACCESS PERMIT REVIEW CHECKLIST ARD COPY PROVIDED OW REQUIREMENTS: CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A : 111,876 - 6,000 GPM, 4 HR (CALCS BELOW) ER TABLE C105.1 : FIRE FLOW 6,000 = 6 HYDRANT @ 250 FT EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS (STING FIRE HYDRANTS (STING HYDRANTS & PROPOSED HYDRANTS IDENTIFIED (STING HYDRANTS & PROPOSED HYDRANTS IDENTIFIED ATER SUPPLY LINES IDENTIFIED ON THE PLAN JBLIC WATER MAIN IDENTIFIED ON THE PLAN J PARKING 15FT FROM THE HYDRANT	CIESS PROVIDED TO 166°T ILLINIG AFF, 3 MEANS OF APPRAVIUS ACCESS IN BULLDING AFF, A MEATTER THAN 62, 2000 SF, 3 MEANS OF APPRAVIUS ACCESS IIIS IS A RESIDENTIAL PROJECT MEANS OF ACCESS PROVIDED GREATER THAN 17 HE MAX DISTANCE LILDING GREATER THAN 30 FT NOJ. WITH REOVIDED COESS ROAD SFT WIDE COESS ROAD SAFELES THAN 100 FT FROM HYDRAWT COESS ROAD SAFELES THAN 100 FT FROM HYDRAWT COET CLEAR RADIUS FROM HYDRAWT COET CLEAR RADIUS FROM HYDRAWT COET CLEAR RADIUS ROADELESS THAN 100 FT FROM HYDRAWT COE CLEAR RADIUS ROADELESS THAN 100 FT FROM HYDRAWT COESS ROADE ROADER ROADER COURED WOLD ROADED AT MAIN ROADEN TO THE RULLING WOLD ROADEN AT MAIN ROADEN TO THE RULLING WOLD ROADEN AT MAIN ROADEN AT MAIN ROADEN AT AN ROADEN AT AN	

PR-2020-003887_SI-2020-00367_Site_Plan_Ap proved_3-31-21_Sheet_1

Final Audit Report

2021-07-26

Created:	2021-07-26
By:	Jay Rodenbeck (jrodenbeck@cabq.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAARQxioi1B758mu35zj8fc6BGpZLOiFisA

"PR-2020-003887_SI-2020-00367_Site_Plan_Approved_3-31-21 _Sheet_1" History

Document created by Jay Rodenbeck (jrodenbeck@cabq.gov) 2021-07-26 - 8:06:47 PM GMT- IP address: 143.120.132.106

Document emailed to Maggie Gould (mgould@cabq.gov) for signature 2021-07-26 - 8:08:07 PM GMT

Email viewed by Maggie Gould (mgould@cabq.gov) 2021-07-26 - 8:08:26 PM GMT - IP address: 143.120.132.84

Document e-signed by Maggie Gould (mgould@cabq.gov) Signature Date: 2021-07-26 - 8:09:08 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 143.120.132.84

Agreement completed. 2021-07-26 - 8:09:08 PM GMT

Adobe Sign